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Suki-d: "agent or intermediary," Soc-tacos 34102, 35202

The policies underlying Section 84302 and 55202

require that the term "agent or intermediary- be accorded

different meanings in these two sectionsi

suppose that a lobbyist delivered a check from his

employer to an assemblyman's campaign committee. The

committee records include a xerox copy of the Check and

the lobbyist's calling card.

The committee is not required tn report the lobbyist

as an intermediary on campaign statements, because the

phrase "intermediary" in Section M302 does not include

nerc delivery of a check, 15cc memo from Barbara Campbell

to Robert Summers in 54302 file.)

however, it's the siaff view that the loohyist has

violated Section 35202 (and the committee has violated

Section sszou because delivery of a check is sufficient

to make a lobbyisr an lntermedldry for purposes of Section

95202. IL was decided to seek leoislative clarification

of 35202, if the section is upheld 1n IGA.
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Natalie West

Mina: cash payment of filing fees.

At opinion request meeting March 13, 1973, it was

decided (or reiterated) that a filing fee is an expenditure,

therefo
re

no filing fee of $50 or more can be paid in Cash.

Questinn {ram Keith aoyer

Assistant Registrar of Voters

San Diego
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Senator John Skull

Star»: CdpiLol

Sacrzlmcntb, 1in firiR‘J

Dcar Senator Stull:

This 1* \n rosponw to yo 1v leurr or July 3, 1978,

which questions t'nt~ nethndulou, ('mpluyc‘d bl, Lhu‘ (‘nnuu‘lssion

when invcsiecotinu pmsihlu Violations or me political

uetozm Act. First, t‘l‘v remission inws‘uqntes persons and

enritles only whun E? in m 4w» Human m min \ug ll vllfldl 1le

of the Political Hefnir‘ I‘m! hill: <V':(~ur¥'w'. V‘urr‘vormnrn,

during the cmlrsv o“ ,m \quulry, l'm rumm sion presume

the testimony of thast‘ lnw'sulmlcd tn bl Lyculful unlesL

there is evidence in Lhc contrary. 1' «m Surh you aqroe it

would be improper for tho Conmuesion to (.'llrtv'vrym: an examine?

tion of a person's: or nromlzntios's n he, ileum-5.21 rem-dc,

Corrnspondcnce and athc‘L dncumcrl, unless: W hamI some

evide‘nce of a possible Violation. For 1):; k0 condur‘t such

inquiries could subject many Canter-pin afftrohnlders and

other poliLical actlvists to Invustiqdfiuly Vishlnq expediH

tions. The Commisslnn and its stdlf bullet: H would be

irresponsible to use our statutory Juthnzlty in such o

In the instant :iituatinn, you ilyipdrwillly suspect that

the Lnited Farm Workers had d Ellzlm UhIV'y vilm'. which they

failed t0 meet. Commisnlun 5\"iff mumbvl» n 'rlvlma-‘Cd rapri —

senLutives of the UnHL‘il Palm helium; Will: ll“»\‘D(‘t to tur‘

filing obligation thtt is the eunuch e; ysur L'mwnrn. Based

On those, intervirws Ind arm'nt Evil ”Mann-n (r i’h" Fontriry,

thz (‘Pmm'ilsdinn sLuIl A‘JvifllLNi‘U" Hun, HHI Jul ‘w‘ 'ilJvc Luu

fi‘lng chli‘cotinn you manor-,1- Hit“! “:mM nil‘ll‘, l'frc Commis—

519!" stiff t‘hcrnIOV'<~ llll' m :llrvv to ":‘I. rulimr action 3::

ihls matter.
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* enator John stuil
e page Tue July 28, law:

it you have any information or evidence that causcs you

to believe that the United Faro Workers have tailed to comply
with filing obligations under the politicil Reform Act.
please provide it to us.

sincerely,

,7, , , . / ,

1‘, ,0 ,ix t

Robert N. Stern
donors; counsel,

manic
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July 3, 1978

Mr. Robert M, Stem

General Counsel

State of California

Fair PD] itical Practices Commission

Post Office BOX 807

Sacramento, Califarnia 95804

Dear Bob:

Your response of June 27 to my request {01' information
as to why the United Farm Workers were not represented in the

lobbyist report published by your Commission in 1977 and covering

the years 1075 and 1976 is somewhat puzzling.

You state: ”Our staff explained the venous provisions

of the Act to these representatives (the UTW'S) who informed us

”hat they had reviewed their operations and determined that they

did not meet any of the reporting requirements imposed by the

Act."

Am 1 to believe that. the organization being investigdted

is allowed to decide whether ur not it is required to file? I

would have though: thuL was the role of yuur Commission.

Thls time may I expect :1 prompt response?

Sincerel ,

_ 90W
‘s/nator, 3801 Distuc:
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